TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Marmot Mountain LLC | 11/15/20 | l11/15/2007 l | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| | | | COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Stearns Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1100 Stearns Drive | |
| City: | Sauk Rapids | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 56379 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1079888 | WILDERNESS EXPERIENCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)805-4801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-805-4800 Phone:

trademarks@k2sports.com Email: Correspondent Name: Julie C. VanDerZanden 4201 6th Ave. South Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98108-1702

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | STRN-2-0795 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Julie C. VanDerZanden |
| Signature: | /Julie C. VanDerZanden/ |
| Date: | 11/16/2007 |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0686

900092098

Total Attachments: 2 source=Marm to Strn Assign#page1.tif source=Marm to Strn Assign#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Marmot Mountain LLC, having a place of business at 2321 Circadian Way, Santa Rosa, California 95407, (hereinafter the "Assignor"), owns and used the trademark shown on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Stearns Inc., an corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States and having a place of business at 1100 Stearns Drive, Sauk Rapids, Minnesota 56379 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks in standard character form and in all design formats;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said mark in all forms and the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the application for registration thereof.

As to the U.S. marks, the Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee as appropriate for the pending U.S. marks.

Executed at Santa Rosa, California, this 15 Holay of November, 2007.

Marmot Mountain LLC - Assignor

By: Roger Barton Title: Senior Vice Preside

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that ROSER BARTOM is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the SENIOR VEE PRESIDENT OF Marmot Mountain LLC to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this 15 day of November, 2007.

Notary Public

Printed Name: Laurel A. Ocher

My commission expires 3-9-09

PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON

CLIENT FILES/MARM-2-0795 Assign

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Reg. No.

WILDERNESS EXPERIENCE 1,079,888

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0689